em oy T
TR T
oo LFRAN

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building ¢ 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard e Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Tom Gardner, Executive Director

/ July 5, 1989

Mr. T. J. "Jerry" Greeson
Ex-Officio Clerk

Nassau County

Post Office Drawer 1010
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

Re: Peter’s Point Beach Park
FRDAP Project No. F86-055

Dear Mr. Greeson:

Enclosed is the executed amendment which provides for a
completion date of March 31, 1990 for the project referenced
above. This is the date by which all grant related construction
must be complete, all grant related expenses paid and all
completion documentation submitted to our Office. As soon as the
documentation is received, we will arrange for a final inspection.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated. Please advise
if additional information or assistance is needed.

Sincerely,

Dpsie e

Rosie Keween

Grants Specialist

Office of Recreation Services
Division of Recreation and Parks

RK/sn
Enclosure

Administration  Beaches and Shores  Law Enforcement  Marine Resources  Recreation and Parks  Resource Management  State Lands

Bob Martinez Jim Smith BobButterworth  Gerald Lewis  Tom Gallagher Doyle Conner Betty Castor
Goverror Secretary of State Attorney General State Comptrolier State i o of Agriculture Commissioner of Education




C4746
(DNR Contract Number)

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT 0OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Amendment to Agreement

This Amendment entered into on Tune 30 y 1989,
serves to amend portions of the Agreement, dated August 14, 1987,
as amended December 30, 1988, by and between the Department of
Natural Resources,; hereinafter referred to as DEPARTMENT, and Nassau
County, hereinafter referred to as PROJECT SPONSOR, for the
development of Peters Point Beach Park, Project #FB6-035.

IT I5 WITNESSETH that in and for the mutual covenants
between the DEPARTMENT and the PROJECT SPONSOR, it is agreed that
the following amendments shall apply to the above referenced
Agreement:

Paraqraph #7 is amended as follows: The PROJECT SPONSOR shall
complete all project construction on or before March 31, 1990.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these
presents to be duly executed on the day and year first above
written.

STATE DOF FLORIDA
DEPARIMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NASSA

o ) y 'k / {
. F. “Qsﬁing Director
1 Ve +.0f Recreation and Parks

& Lzl

Name: dJames E. Testone

Attest:

Asee Men

DNR Contract Manager

DNR;CDntract Administrator

Approved as to
Form and Legality:

ey

Department Attofney

DNR 42-039
Revised 5-23-89




